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21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditures 1970-73 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Item 1970r 1972r 1973 

Current expenditure 
Purchases of goods and services 
Transfer payments to persons 
Current transfers to non-residents 
Interest on the public debt 
Capital assistance 
Subsidies 
Saving 

Total, current expenditure 

Surplus or deficit (on a national accounts basis) 
Saving 
Add: capital consumption allowances 
Deduct: gross capital formation 
Equals: surplus or deficit 

16,630 
6,985 

244 
3,250 

123 
756 

2,735 

30,723 

2,735 
1,231 

-3,160 

806 

18,415 
8,264 

248 
3,582 

225 
772 

2,491 

33,997 

2,491 
1,334 

-3,714 

111 

20,395 
9,891 

276 
4,126 

241 
874 

2,224 

38,027 

2,224 
1,482 

-3,984 

-278 

22,779 
11,180 

311 
4,699 

297 
1,109 
3,299 

43,674 

3,299 
1,693 

-4,380 

612 

'Excludes current transfers from other levels of government. 

21.10 Annual growth rates of real domestic product, by industry, selected periods, 1961-73 

Industry 1966-73 1961-73 1970-73 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 

Non-durables 
Durables 

Construction 
Electric power, gas and water utilities 
Transportation, storage and communication 

Transportation 
Trade 

Wholesale 
Retail 

Finance, insurance and real estate 
Community, business and personal services 
Public administration and defence 

5.6 
5.7 
2.5 
6.6 
8.4 
6.0 

11.2 
7.4 
7.2 
6.9 
7.6 
6.7 
8.2 
5.8 
6.3 
7.0 
2.2 

1.5 
1.3 

-2.2 
6.6 
4.9 
4.6 
5.2 
3.3 
8.5 
6.4 
6.4 
4.8 
4.8 
4.7 
5.4 
5.4 
3.8 

1.9 
2.8 
0.2 
6.1 
6.0 
5.0 
7.2 
4.8 
8.0 
6.6 
6.8 
5.5 
6.2 
5.0 
5.9 
6.4 
3.2 

1.6 
4.4 

-4.2 
6.2 
7.0 
6.0 
7.9 
5.2 
8.5 
7.6 
8.0 
6.4 
5.9 
6.8 
5.1 
4.1 
5.4 

Real domestic product 6.f 

21.11 Quant i ty indexes of real domest ic product at factor cost . 

Industry 

5.0 

by industry of origin 

1971 

5.7 

1971-73 (1961= 

1972 

5.9 

= 100) 

1973 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 

Non-durables 
Durables 

Construction 
Electric power, gas and water utilities 
Transportation, storage and communication 
Trade 

Wholesale 
Retail 

Finance, insurance and real estate 
Community, business and personal services 
Public administration and defence 
Real domestic product 

152.7 
129.7 
110.0 
183.1 
183.3 
162.3 
209.9 
165.6 
208.2 
184.3 
170.6 
183.6 
162.6 
176.9 
187.6 
132.4 

175.4 

140.8 
129.0 
102.4 
192.2 
195.8 
172.4 
225.4 
166.5 
229.4 
198.8 
182.6 
197.0 
173.8 
186.0 
194.8 
138.9 

184.5 

142.3 
158.0 
102.7 
210.5 
211.9 
184.4 
246.7 
177.9 
247.2 
216.7 
192.5 
206.0 
184.2 
197.4 
202.7 
148.9 

197.2 

21.12 Census value added in goods-producing industries, by province, 1969-71 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1969 
$'000 

521,181 
69,656 

706,504 
545,726 

8,335,892 
14,785,447 

1,305,765 
1,567,900 
3,235,800 
3,579,448 

93,363 

34,746,681 

% 
1.5 
0.2 
2.0 
1.6 

24.0 
42.5 

3.8 
4.5 
9.3 

10.3 

0.3 

100.0 

1970 
$'000 

644,973 
86,006 

732,042 
596,821 

8,603,099 
15,117,306 

1,326,860 
1,361,111 
3,404,156 
3,420,605 

109,181 

35,402,160 

% 
1.8 
0.2 
2.1 
1.7 

24.3 
42.7 

3.8 
3.8 
9.6 
9.7 

0.3 

100.0 

1971 
$'000 

709,116 
84,125 

731,603 
624,610 

9,266,839 
16,498,744 

1,362,360 
1,676,177 
3,825,507 
4,041,156 

100,921 

38,921,158 

% 
1.8 
0.2 
1.9 
1.6 

23.8 
42.4 

3.5 
4.3 
9.8 

10.4 

0.3 

100.0 


