## 21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure<sup>1</sup>, 1970-73 (million dollars) (concluded)

1970r	1971r	1972r	1973
14.744	10.212	10.101	
			22,779
			11,180
			311
			4,699
			297
			1,109 3,299
2,/35	2,491	2,224	3,299
30,723	33,997	38,027	43,674
2.735	2.491	2.224	3,299
			1,693
-3,160	-3,714	-3,984	-4,380
			612
	16,630 6,985 244 3,250 123 756 2,735 30,723	16,630 18,415 6,985 8,264 244 3,250 3,582 123 225 756 772 2,735 2,491 30,723 33,997  2,735 2,491 1,231 1,334 -3,160 -3,714	16,630 18,415 20,395 6,985 8,264 9,891 244 248 276 3,250 3,582 4,126 123 225 241 756 772 874 2,735 2,491 2,224 30,723 33,997 38,027  2,735 2,491 2,224 1,231 1,334 1,482 -3,160 -3,714 -3,984

Excludes current transfers from other levels of government.

## 21.10 Annual growth rates of real domestic product, by industry, selected periods, 1961-73

Industry	1961-66	1966-73	1961-73	1970-73
Agriculture	5.6	1.5	1.9	1.6
Forestry	5.7	1.3	2.8	4.4
Fishing and trapping	2.5	-2.2	0.2	-4.2
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells	6.6	6.6	6.1	6.2 7.0
Manufacturing	8.4	4.9	6.0	7.0
Non-durables	6.0	4.6	5.0	6.0
Durables	11.2	5.2	7.2	6.0
Construction	7.4	3.3	4.8	5.2
Electric power, gas and water utilities	7.2	8.5	8.0	8.5
Transportation, storage and communication	6.9	6.4	6.6	7.6
Transportation	7.6	6.4	6.8	8.0
Trade	6.7	4.8	5.5	6.4
Wholesale	8.2	4.8	6.2	5.9
Retail	5.8	4.7	5.0	6.8
Finance, insurance and real estate	6.3	5.4	5.9	5.1
Community, business and personal services	7.0	5.4	6.4	4.1
Public administration and defence	2.2	3.8	3.2	5.4
Real domestic product	6.8	5.0	5.7	5.9

## 21.11 Quantity indexes of real domestic product at factor cost, by industry of origin, 1971-73 (1961=100)

Industry	1971	1972	1973
Agriculture	152.7	140.8	142.3
Forestry	129.7	129.0	158.0
Fishing and trapping	110.0	102.4	102.7
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells	183.1	192.2	210.5
Manufacturing	183.3	195.8	211.9
Non-durables	162.3	172.4	184.4
Durables	209.9	225.4	246.7
Construction	165.6	166.5	177.9
Electric power, gas and water utilities	208.2	229.4	247.2
Transportation, storage and communication	184.3	198.8	216.7
Trade	170.6	182.6	192.5
Wholesale	183.6	197.0	206.0
Retail	162.6	173.8	184.2
Finance, insurance and real estate	176.9	186.0	197.4
Community, business and personal services	187.6	194.8	202.7
Public administration and defence	132.4	138.9	148.9
Real domestic product	175.4	184.5	197.2

## 21.12 Census value added in goods-producing industries, by province, 1969-71

Province or territory	1969		1970		1971	
	\$.000	96	\$.000	96	2.000	%
Newfoundland	521,181	1.5	644,973	1.8	709,116	1.8
Prince Edward Island	69,656	0.2	86,006	0.2	84.125	0.2
Nova Scotia	706,504	2.0	732,042		731,603	1.9
New Brunswick	545,726	1.6	596,821	1.7	624,610	1.6
Quebec	8,335,892	24.0	8,603,099	24.3	9,266,839	23.8
Ontario	14,785,447	42.5	15,117,306	42.7	16,498,744	42.4
Manitoba	1,305,765	3.8	1,326,860	3.8	1,362,360	3.5
Saskatchewan	1,567,900	4.5	1,361,111	3.8	1,676,177	4.3
Alberta	3,235,800	4.5 9.3	3,404,156	9.6	3,825,507	9.8
British Columbia Yukon Territory and	3,579,448	10.3	3,420,605	9.7	4,041,156	10.4
Northwest Territories	93,363	0.3	109,181	0.3	100,921	0.3
Canada	34,746,681	100.0	35,402,160	100.0	38,921,158	100.0